

Golden Triangle Association of REALTORS®

dba Greater Golden Triangle REALTORS® 501-7th Street North, Suite 6 Columbus, Mississippi 39701

COMMITTEE SIGN UP

Exciting opportunities are available to members of our organization who seek the unique challenges and responsibilities of leading the Greater Golden Triangle REALTORS®.

Below you will find the committee request with description of each attached. This is your organization and we need your help, skills, and ideas.

<u>COMMITTEE REQUEST</u>		
NAME:		
	EMAIL ADDRESS:	
Have you ever served on a GGTR Committee? Yes \square or No \square		
Committee Name:		
Committee Choices ☐ Grievance ☐ Legislative ☐ Membership ☐ Publicity & Public Relations ☐ REALTOR® of the Year ☐ RPAC (REALTOR Political Action Committee) ☐ Special Events ☐ Technology		
I do not wish to serve on a committee, but I am skilled at and would like to help on a special project or task force.		
Committee members shall be selected by the incoming Chairman and approved by the Board of Directors.		
Email application to gtrealtors@exceedtech.net.		







Golden Triangle Association of REALTORS®

dba Greater Golden Triangle REALTORS® 501- 7th Street North, Suite 6 Columbus, Mississippi 39701

Greater Golden Triangle REALTORS® Committee Descriptions

- ❖ Budget and Finance (Not available. Members set by Bylaws) Develops and recommends an annual operating budget, dues amount, assessments and investment strategy for Board approval
- Grievance Receives and reviews arbitration requests and ethics complaints alleging a violation of the REALTOR®
 Code of Ethics to determine if a hearing is warranted.
- **Invocation & Pledge** − (Not available. Assigned as a duty of Board Vice-President) VP is responsible to secure someone to lead the invocation and pledge at monthly membership luncheons
- ❖ Legislative Promotes political awareness and involvement among the membership while advancing the ideals of home ownership and its special needs with local politicians and leaders
- * Membership Presents new members for Board approval and inducts new members at luncheon meetings
- ❖ Multiple Listing Service (Only DRs/Brokers of Record may serve) Supervises the operation of the Association Multiple Listing Service
- Publicity & Public Relations Works to foster the best possible public image of the Association and its members through media coverage of Association events and activities
- ❖ Programs (Not available. A duty of the President-Elect)

 Plans all programs for scheduled meetings of the membership
- ❖ **REALTOR®** of the Year Accepts and reviews all nominations for ROTY to determine three (3) finalists who will be presented for final vote by ROTY Committee and Board of Directors
- **❖ REALTORS® Community Service (RCSC)** Identifies charitable and community-oriented projects and promotes member participation
- ❖ REALTORS® Political Action (RPAC) Responsible for the development and implementation of plan(s) to meet Association's RPAC goals
- ❖ Special Events Plans and carries out special events, that foster a spirit of fellowship and promote networking among Association members. Decorates tables at luncheons & annual social.
- **Technology** Serves as a resource to the Board when making decisions of a technical nature and educates members on relevant technology tools for the real estate professional.



